K/ J.T. MacGill, Inc.

P.O. Box 7013 Winter Haven, FL 33883-7013

October 10, 2001

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Banner Rentals, Inc.

200004637042 10/15/01--01077 --020 *****78.75 ****78.75

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed Original and two (2) copies of Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation, along with our check for \$78.75 to cover filing fee and certified copy.

Please return certified copy to me at the following address:

Josiah E. Hutton, Esq. P.O .Box 7013 Winter Haven, FL 33883-7013

If there are any questions in regards to this filing, or in the event that someone else files with name between the time I checked for availability on Tuesday and your receipt of these documents, please call me at (863) 294-7577.

Sincerely,

Josiah E. Hutton, Esq. Incorporator

AH 9: 35 0.14

с Г

Π

Articles of Incorporation for Banner Rentals, Inc.

Article I <u>Name</u>

The name of the Corporation shall be Banner Rentals, Inc.

Article II <u>Principal Office</u>

The principal place of business of the Corporation shall be located at 725 W. Central Avenue, Winter Haven, in Polk County, Florida. The mailing address for the Corporation shall be P.O. Box 7013, Winter Haven, FL 33883-7013.

Article III <u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of the Corporation shall be to manage rental properties and to conduct any and all other business incident to said purpose and/or any and all other business allowed pursuant to Florida Statutes, without limitation.

Article IV <u>Shares</u>

The number of shares is as follows:

One Million (1,000,000) Shares, no par value.

Article V <u>Initial Officers/Directors</u>

The names, addresses and titles of the initial officers and directors of the Corporation

are as follows:

Name	Address	Title
Josiah Hutton	P.O. Box 961 Winter Haven, FL 33883-0961	Pres./Director
Anne W. Eisinger	725 W. Central Ave. Winter Haven, FL 33881	Treas./Director
Richard W. Eisinger	725 W. Central Ave. Winter Haven, FL 33881	Sec./Director

The Board of Directors shall consist of no less than three (3) directors, and no more

than five (5) directors.

Article VI <u>Registered Agent</u>

-- - -

The Name and Florida street address and mailing address of the Registered Agent are

as follows:

Street Address:

<u>Mailing Address</u>:

- - ---

Anne W. Eisinger 725 W. Central Ave. Winter Haven, FL 33881 Anne W. Eisinger P.O. Box 7013 Winter Haven, FL 33883-7013

Article VII <u>Incorporator</u>

÷ .

The name and address of the Incorporator are:

Street Address:

<u>Mailing Address</u>:

Josiah Hutton 725 W. Central Ave. Winter Haven, FL 33881 Josiah Hutton P.O. Box 961 Winter Haven, FL 33883-0961 WHEREFORE, having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above-stated Corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent, and agree to act in this capacity.

Anne W. Eisinger/Registered Agent	Date	
Jostah Hutton/Incorporator	<u>10/10/01</u> Date	• • • •

01 OCT 15 AM 9: 35 ECRETARY OF ST FILED